
	
	
Current	as	of	July	23	
	
PITCHERS	(12)	 HT	 WT	 B/T	 DOB	 HOMETOWN	 ‘18	CLUBS	 ACQUIRED	
9	 Corey	Copping	 6-1	 205	 R/R	 1/11/94	 Pasadena,	CA	 TUL	(LAD),	OKC	(LAD),	NH	 Trade,	7/31/18,	LAD	
20	 Yennsy	Diaz	 6-1	 202	 L/R	 11/15/96	 Azua,	D.R.	 LAN,	DUN	 FA,	7/3/14	
43	 Justin	Dillon	 6-3	 225	 R/R	 9/5/93	 Placerville,	CA	 DUN,	NH,	BUF	 10th	Rd,	’17,	Sacramento	State	
17	 Jake	Fishman	 6-3	 195	 L/L	 2/8/95	 Sharon,	MA	 	 BUF,	DUN	 30th	Rd,	’16,	Union	College	
41	 Dany	Jimenez	 6-3	 190	 R/R	 12/23/93	 San	Cristobal,	D.R.	 LAN	 FA,	8/6/15	 	
31	 Jackson	McClelland	 6-5	 255	 R/R	 7/19/94	 Cherry	Valley,	CA	 DUN,	NH	 15th	Rd,	’15,	Pepperdine	
16	 Vinny	Nittoli	 	 6-1	 210	 R/R	 11/11/90	 Tempe,	AZ	 RNO	(ARZ)	 FA,	5/21/19	
14	 William	Ouellette	 6-1	 195	 R/R	 6/30/93	 Fullerton,	CA	 DUN	 FA,	6/21/16	
34	 Nate	Pearson	 6-6	 245	 R/R	 8/20/96	 Tampa,	FL	 DUN	 1st	Rd,	’17,	JC	of	Central	Florida	
45	 Hector	Perez	 6-3	 218	 R/R	 6/6/96	 Santo	Domingo,	D.R.	 CC	(HOU),	NH	 Trade,	7/30/18,	HOU	
11	 Brad	Wilson	 6-1	 260	 R/R	 8/15/96	 Alexandria,	OH	 BLU	 13th	Rd,	’18,	Ohio	Dominican	 	
23	 Danny	Young	 6-3	 200	 L/L	 5/27/94	 Boynton	Beach,	FL	 NH	 8th	Rd,	’15,	Florida	 	
	
CATCHERS	(3)	 HT	 WT	 B/T												DOB	 	 HOMETOWN	 ‘18	CLUBS	 ACQUIRED	
22	 Riley	Adams	 6-4	 230	 R/R	 6/26/96	 Encinitas,	CA	 DUN	 3rd	Rd,	’17,	San	Diego	
30	 Alberto	Mineo	 5-11	 195	 L/R	 7/23/94	 Gorizia,	Italy	 DUN,	BUF	 Rule	5	Draft,	12/14/17,	CHC	
28	 Andres	Sotillo	 5-11	 220	 R/R	 12/28/93	 Tucupita,	Venezuela	 LAN,	DUN	 FA,	1/16/12	
	
INFIELDERS	(6)	 HT	 WT	 B/T												DOB	 	 HOMETOWN	 ‘18	CLUBS	 ACQUIRED	
1	 Vinny	Capra	 5-8	 175	 R/R	 7/7/96	 Melbourne,	FL	 VAN,	LAN	 20th	Rd,	’18,	Richmond	
4	 Santiago	Espinal	 5-10	 180	 R/R	 11/13/94	 Miami,	FL	 SAL	(BOS),	DUN,	NH	 Trade,	6/26/18,	BOS	
10	 Nash	Knight	 6-0	 205	 S/R	 9/20/92	 Denton,	TX	 DUN,	NH	 FA,	6/15/15	
3	 Kevin	Smith	 6-1	 195	 R/R	 7/4/96	 East	Greenbush,	NY	 LAN,	DUN	 4th	Rd,	’17,	Maryland	 	
5	 Logan	Warmoth	 6-0	 195	 R/R	 9/6/95	 Orlando,	FL	 DUN	 1st	Rd,	’17,	UNC	
21	 Christian	Williams	 6-3	 210	 L/R	 9/14/94	 Stuart,	FL	 LAN	 16th	Rd,	’15,	Gulf	Coast	CC	
	
OUTFIELDERS	(4)	 HT	 WT	 B/T	 					DOB	 	 HOMETOWN	 ‘18	CLUBS	 ACQUIRED	
32	 Brock	Lundquist	 5-11	 200	 L/R	 1/23/96	 Huntington	Beach,	CA	 LAN,	DUN	 6th	Rd,	’17,	Long	Beach	St.	
15	 Josh	Palacios	 6-1	 200	 L/R	 7/30/95	 Brooklyn,	NY	 DUN,	NH	 4th	Rd,	’16,	Auburn	
24	 Chad	Spanberger	 6-3	 240	 L/R	 11/1/95	 Granite	City,	IL	 LAN,	DUN	 Trade,	7/26/18,	COL	
7	 Forrest	Wall	 6-1	 195	 L/R	 11/20/95	 Orlando,	FL	 HFD	(COL),	NH	 Trade,	7/26/18,	COL	
	
INJURED	LIST	(4)	 HT	 WT	 B/T	 DOB	 HOMETOWN	 ‘18	CLUBS	 ACQUIRED	
	 Jon	Harris	 6-4	 220	 R/R	 10/16/93	 St.	Louis,	MO	 	 NH,	BUF	 1st	Rd,	’15,	Missouri	State	 	
	 Zach	Logue	 6-0	 195	 L/L	 4/23/96	 Cincinnati,	OH	 	 LAN,	DUN	 9th	Rd,	’17,	Kentucky	
27	 Willy	Ortiz	 6-1	 180	 R/R	 7/20/95	 San	Pedro	De	Macoris,	D.R.	 CHA	(TB)	 FA,	12/8/18	
25	 Patrick	Murphy	 6-4	 220	 R/R	 6/10/95	 Chandler,	AZ	 DUN,	NH	 3rd	Rd,	’13,	Hamilton	HS	(AZ)	
	
MANAGER:	 12	 Mike	Mordecai	 ATHLETIC	TRAINER:		 Caleb	Daniel			 		KEY:	 Ital	–	Blue	Jays	40-man	Roster	
PITCHING	COACH:	 26	 Vince	Horsman	 STRENGTH	&	CONDITIONING:	 Ryan	Maedel	 	 BOLD	–	MLB	Rehab	
HITTING	COACH:	 18	 Donnie	Murphy	 VIDEO	COORDINATOR:	 Merlyn	Herrera	 T	–	Temporary	Inactive	List	
POS.	PLAYER	COACH:			2	 Andy	Fermin	 DIETITIAN:		 	 Lauren	Poole	
	
Santiago	Espinal	–	ESS-pin-all						Zach	Logue	–	Rhymes	with	rogue			Alberto	Mineo	–	Min-AY-o				Josh	Palacios	–	Puh-LAHS-ee-os			
William	Ouellette	–	Wuh-LETT				Hector	Perez	–	PAIR-ez							Andres	Sotillo	–	so-TEE-oh				Logan	Warmoth	–	WAR-muth	
	

BUF	–	Buffalo;	NH	–	New	Hampshire;	DUN	–	Dunedin;	LAN	–	Lansing;	VAN	–	Vancouver;	BLU	–	Bluefield;	GCL	–	Gulf	Coast	League	
**Players	that	played	for	another	organization	are	designated	by	the	level	(A,	AA,	AAA)	and	the	Major	League	affiliate

 



 
Transactions 

April 18  RHP Andrew Case placed on the Voluntarily Retired List. 
  RHP Jonathan Cheshire transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire. 
 
April 19  OF Josh Palacios placed on 7-Day Injured List (backdated to April 18). 
  IF Gunnar Heidt transferred from Triple-A Buffalo to New Hampshire.  
 
April 25  LHP Danny Young transferred from Triple-A Buffalo to New Hampshire. 
  RHP Francisco Rios placed on the 7-Day Injured List (backdated to April 24). 
 
April 30  RHP Willy Ortiz reinstated from the Injured List. 
 
May 3   C Riley Adams transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
  INF Brandon Grudzielanek placed on 7-Day Injured List. 
 
May 4  LHP Kirby Snead transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. 
  RHP Francisco Rios reinstated from the Injured List. 
 
May 7   RHP Nate Pearson transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
  RHP Francisco Rios transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo.  
 
May 9  C Ryan Hissey placed on Voluntarily Retired List. 
  C Andres Sotillo transferred from Extended Spring Training to New Hampshire.  
 
May 11  OF Patrick Kivlehan traded to Blue Jays from Pirates, and assigned to NH Roster.    
  RHP Andrew Sopko transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. 
 
May 13  UTL Gunnar Heidt placed on 7-Day Injured List (backdated to May 12). 
 
May 14  1B Kacy Clemens transferred from New Hampshire to Advanced-A Dunedin. 
  RHP William Ouellette transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire. 
  1B Christian Williams transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
 
May 21  RHP Vinny Nittoli signed minor league contract with the Blue Jays on May 18, and added to NH roster on May 21. 
  RHP Jonathan Cheshire placed on the 7-Day Injured List (backdated to May 20).  
 
May 22  LHP Tayler Saucedo transferred from Triple-A Buffalo to New Hampshire. 
  RHP William Ouellette placed on 7-Day Injured List (backdated to May 20). 
 
May 27  RHP Jonathan Cheshire reinstated from Injured List and transferred to Triple-A Buffalo. 
  RHP William Ouellette reinstated from Injured List and transferred to Triple-A Buffalo. 
  INF Brandon Grudzielanek reinstated from Injured List and released from New Hampshire roster.  
 
May 28  UTL Patrick Kivlehan transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. 
 
May 29  OF Josh Palacios reinstated from Injured List.  
 
May 30  UTL Gunnar Heidt reinstated from Injured List and released from New Hampshire roster. 
 
June 13  RHP Ty Tice transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. 
 
June 14  IF Logan Warmoth transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
  RHP Dany Jimenez transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire. 
  RHP Jon Harris transferred from Extended Spring Training to New Hampshire. 
  LHP Tayler Saucedo transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. 
  RHP William Ouellette reinstated from the Injured List and transferred to Triple-A Buffalo. 
  C Andres Sotillo placed on the 7-Day Injured List (backdated to June 12) 
 
June 18  RHP William Ouellette transferred from Triple-A Buffalo to New Hampshire. 
  RHP Patrick Murphy placed on the 7-Day Injured list.  
 
June 22  RHP Justin Dillon transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
  RHP Nate Pearson placed on the 7-Day Injured List (backdated to June 20). 
 
June 28  RHP Patrick Murphy reinstated from Injured List. 
  RHP William Ouellette placed on 7-Day Injured List (backdated 28).  
 
July 2  RHP Jon Harris placed on 7-Day Injured List. 
 
July 3  RHP Nate Pearson reinstated from Injured List. 
  RHP Turner Larkins transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire. 
  LHP Jake Fishman transferred from New Hampshire to Advanced-A Dunedin. 
  C Andres Sotillo reinstated from the Injured List. 
  SS Kevin Smith placed on 7-Day Injured List.  
 
July 4  RHP Hector Perez placed on the 7-Day Injured List. RHP William Ouellette reinstated from Injured List.  
 
July 5  RHP Nate Pearson placed on Temporarily Inactive List. 
  LHP Jake Fishman transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
 
July 6  RHP Turner Larkins transferred from New Hampshire to Advanced-A Dunedin. 
 
July 8  RHP Nate Pearson reinstated from Temporarily Inactive List. 
 
July 11  SS Kevin Smith reinstated from Injured List. C Andres Sotillo placed on 7-Day Injured List. 
  RHP Hector Perez reinstated from Injured List. LHP Zach Logue placed on 7-Day Injured List. 
July 14  RHP Bryan Baker transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. RHP Conor Fisk transferred from Triple-A Buffalo to New Hampshire. 
 
July 15  RHP Conor Fisk Transferred from New Hampshire to Triple-A Buffalo. RHP Willy Ortiz placed on 7-Day IL. 
  RHP Brad Wilson transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire. 
July 18   RHP Joey Murray transferred from Advanced-A Dunedin to New Hampshire.  
 
July 21  RHP Joey Murray transferred from New Hampshire to Advanced-A Dunedin 
  RHP Corey Copping transferred from Triple-A Buffalo to New Hampshire  


